
 
U.S. Department of Commerce 

 

Bureau Small Business Specialists 
 
 

Bureau/Office Name Phone Email 
Office of Small and Disadvantaged 
Business Utilization (OSDBU OSDBU Mailbox www.commerce.gov/osdbu OSDBU@doc.gov 
Bureau of the Census Brighid Boykin (301) 763-7494 brighid.boykin@census.gov 
First Responder Network Authority 
(FirstNet) 

Jillian Gerna (571) 307-5447 jillian.gerna@Firstnet.gov 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration (NOAA) 
 

Small Business Mailbox  NOAASB@noaa.gov 
Lucas Payne (240) 988-1560 lucas.payne@noaa.gov 
Shannon Falconi (202) 924-7655 

 
shannon.falconi@noaa.gov 

Blake Allen (240) 988-1560 blake.allen@noaa.gov 
Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) Gwendolyn Davis (571) 272-3557 gwendolyn.davis@uspto.gov 
National Institute for Standards and 
Technology (NIST) 
 

Jo-Lynn Davis (301) 975-6337 jo-lynn.davis@nist.gov 

Shared Services Procurement Office 
(SSPO) (All other Commerce Bureaus) 

Tamika Saunders 
 

(202) 286-2670 tsaunders@doc.gov 
 

Lauren Gueye (202) 510-6793 lgueye@doc.gov 
 
Minority Business Development Agency (MBDA) Points of Contact: 
Ronald Uba: ruba@mbda.gov 
Angela Washington: awashington@mbda.gov 
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